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NOTE: In the past many districts have been
credited with production that cannot be sub-
stantiated. The production shown here is be-
lieved to be realistic and is based upon the most
reliable information available.

ONE MILLION SCALE SET

GOLD PRODUCING DISTRICTS OF NEVADA

EDITION OF 1976

by Harold F. Bonham, Jr.
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MAP 32 GOLD PRODUCING DISTRICTS

LIST OF GOLD PRODUCING DISTRICTS

CARSON CITY (SEE ORMSBY COUNTY)

CHURCHILL COUNTY
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. Dixie Valley

. Jessup

. White Cloud (Coppereid)

. Desert (White Plain)

. Truckee (Fireball)

. Bernice

. Shady Run (Fondaway)

. IXL (Cox Canyon, Job Peak, Silver Hill)
. Alpine (Clan Alpine)

. Wonder (Hercules)

. Mountain Wells (La Plata)

. Chalk Mountain

. Sand Springs

. Eastgate

. Westfate

. Fairview (Bell Mountain, Gold Basin,

South Fairview)

17. Holy Cross (Fallon, Terrell, Wild Horse)
CLARK COUNTY

18. Bunkerville (Copper King, Key West)
19. Gold Butte

20. Gass Peak

21. Las Vegas

22. Alunite (Railroad Pass, Vincent)

23. Goodsprings (Yellow Pine, Potosi)
24. Eldorado (Colorado, Nelson)

25. Sunset

26. Crescent (Crescent Peak)

27. Searchlight
DOUGLAS COUNTY

28. Buckskin (Smith Valley)

29. Red Canyon (Silver Lake)

30. Gardnerville (Eagle)

31. Silver Glance

32. Mountain House (Holbrook)

ELKO COUNTY

33. Gold Basin (Rowland)

34. Jarbidge

35. Alder (Tennessee Gulch, Tennessee
Mountain)

36. Mountain City (Cope, Rio Tinto, Van
Duzer)

37. Contact (Kit Carson, Porter, Salmon
River)

38. Charleston (Copper Mountain, Cornwall)

39. Island Mountain (Gold Creek)

40. Aura (Bull Run, Centennial, Columbia)

41. Edgemont (Centennial)

42. Delano (Delno)

43. Lime Mountain (Deep Creek)

44. Cornucopia

45. Tecoma

46. Tuscarora

47. Rock Creek ( Divide, Falcon)

56.
Bl
58.

. Gold Circle (Midas, Summit)
. Merrimac (Lone Mountain)
. Spruce Mountain (Latham, Johnson,

Steptoe)

. Ruby Valley (Smith Creek)

. Lee

. Railroad (Bullion)

. Dolly Varden (Granite Mountain,

Mizpah)

. Mud Springs (Dead Horse, Medicine

Springs)
Ferber
Kinsley
Bootstrap

ESMERALDA COUNTY

59,
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

10.
115

12
73.
74.

Gilbert (Desert)

Divide (Gold Mountain)

Lone Mountain (Weepah, West Divide)

Klondyke

Silver Peak (Mineral Ridge, Red
Mountain)

Dyer

Goldfield (Diamondfield)

Montezuma

Cuprite

Lida (Alida Valley)

Palmetto (Felser, Pidgeon Springs,
Windypah)

Gold Point (Hornsilver, Lime Point)

Tokop (Bonnie Claire, Gold Mountain,
Oriental Wash)

Sylvania (Green Mountain)

Railroad Springs

Tule Canyon

EUREKA COUNTY

15,
76.
11.
78.
79,
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.

Lynn

Maggie Creek (Schroeder, Suzie Creek)

Safford (Barth, Palisade, Pine Valley)

Buckhorn

Cortez

Mineral Hill

Antelope

Diamond (Phillipshurg)

Eureka (Ruby Hill, Pinto, Prospect,
Silverado, Secret Canyon, Spring
Valley)

Mount Hope

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

85.
86.

87.
88.

89.

90.
1.

:p

Disaster (Disaster Peak)

Warm Springs (Ashdown, Pueblo, Vicks-
burg)

National

Rebel Creek (New Goldfields, Willow
Creek)

Paradise Valley (Spring City, Mount
Rose, Poverty Creek)

Shon

Varyville (Columbia, Leonard Creek,
Pine Forest)

Potosi (Osgood Range, Getchell, Kelly
Creek, Preble)

. Dutch Flat (Florence, Willow Point)
. Sherman (Bloody Run)

. Awakening (Amos, Slumbering Hills)
. Winnemucca (Barrett Springs, Ten Mile)
. lron Point

. Golconda

. Sawtooth (Mandalay)

. Sulfur

. Gold Run (Adelaide)

. Donnelly

. Harmony (Sonoma Mountains)

LANDER COUNTY

104.

105.
106.
107.
108.

109.
110.
111.

112,
13.

114.
118,

Battle Mountain (Copper Basin, Copper
Canyon, Galena, Bannock, Telluride)

Lewis (Dean, Mud Springs, Pittshurg)

McCoy (Horse Canyon)

Hilltop (Kimberly, Mayesville)

Bullion (Tenabo, Gold Acres, Lander,
Campbell)

New Pass

Skookum

Reese River (Austin, Amador, Yankee
Blade)

Birch Creek (Smoky Valley, Big Smokey)

Kingston (Bunker Hill, Santa Fe, Summit,
Victorine)

Gold Basin

Ravenswood (Shoshone)

LINCOLN COUNTY

116.
1%
118.
119.
120.
121
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

Patterson (Cave Valley, Geyser)
Atlanta (Silver Park, Silver Springs)
Jackrabbit (Bristol, Silverhorn)
Eagle Valley (Fay, Stateline)
Pioche (Ely, Highland)

Lone Mountain (Ely Springs)
Comet

Freiburg (Worthington)

Chief (Caliente)

Pahranagat (Hiko)

Tempiute

LINCOLN COUNTY (continued)

1217.

128.
129.

Delamar (Ferguson)
Viola
Groom

LYON COUNTY

130.

131.
132.
133.

134.

135.
136.

Talapoosa

Ramsey

Como (Palmyra, Indian Springs)

Yerington (Ludwig, Mason)

Pine Grove (Wilson, Cambridge, Rock-
land)

Washington

Benway

Silver City — included in Comstock district,
Storey County

MINERAL COUNTY

137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.
162.
153.
154.

Broken Hills

Eagleville (Hot Springs)

Rawhide (Regent)

Mountain View (Granite, Reservation)

Bovard (Rand, Copper Mountain)

Leonard (Sunnyside)

Mount Grant (East Walker, Walker Lake)

Fitting (Acme)

Bell (Simaon, Cedar Mountain, Omcao)

Santa Fe (Luning)

Garfield

Pamlico (Sulphide)

Lucky Boy

Pilot Mountains (Sodaville, Graham
Springs)

Silver Star (Gold Range, Mina)

Aurora (Esmeralda, Cambridge)

Candelaria (Belleville, Columbus)

Buena Vista (Basalt, Oneota, Queens,
Mt. Montgomery)

NYE COUNTY

165.

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

171.
172.

173.

174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

197.
198.
195,
200.
201.
202.

Barcelona (Spanish Belt, Meadow
Canyon)

Washington

Jackson (Gold Park)

Bruner (Phonaolite)

Twin River (Millet)

Lodi (Granite, Marhle)

Northumberland

Union (Berlin, Grantsville, lone)

Currant

Danville

Fairplay (Atwood, Goldyke)

Silverton

Morey

Round Mountain (Jefferson Canyon)

Belmont (Philadelphia, Silver Bend)

Manhattan

Athens

Cloverdale (Golden, Black Springs,
Republic)

Tybo (Hot Creek, Empire, Keystone)

Troy (lrwin Canyon, Terrell)

San Antone (Liberty, San Antonio)

Willow Creek (Nyala, Quinn Canyon)

Clifford

Hannapah (Volcano, Silverzone,
Bannock)

Arrowhead

Bellehelen (Longstreet)

Tonopah

Ellendale

Reveille

Eden (Eden Creek, Gold Belt)

Golden Arrow (Blakes Camp)

Silverbow

Antelope Springs

Wellington (Jamestown, O'Briens)

Stonewall

Gold Crater

Tolicha (Monte Cristo, Clarkdale)

Oak Springs (Climax)

Fluorine (Bare Mountain)

Bullfrog (Pioneer, Rhyolite)

Johnnie

Mammoth (Ellsworth, Gabbs, Paradise
Peak)

Quartz Mountain

Kawich (Gold Reed, Queen City)

Cactus Springs

Longstreet (Fresno, George Canyon)

Wahmonie

Wilson's (Trappmans)

ORMSBY COUNTY (NOW CARSON CITY)

203.
204.
205.

Delaware (Brunswick Canyon, Sullivan)
Carson City
Voltaire (Eagle Valley, Washoe)

PERSHING COUNTY

206.
207.
208.
209.

210.
201,
212.
213.
214,

215.
216.
217.
218.
218,
220.
221.
222,
223.
224.
225.
226.
221.
228.
229.
230.

Haystack

Rosebud

Washiki (Grandpap)

Sierra (Dun Glen, Chafey, Oro Fino,
Sunshine)

Mill City (Central)

Scossa

Antelope (Cedar, Majuba Hill)

Star (Bloody Canyon, Santa Clara)

Imlay (Humboldt, Eldorado, Prince
Royal)

Seven Troughs

Unionville (Buena Vista)

Rye Patch (Echo)

Kennedy

Spring Valley (Fitting, American)

Sacramento

Arabia (Trinity)

Rochester

Jersey

Antelope Springs (Relief)

Willard (Loring, Lovelock)

Velvet

Rabbithole

Farell (Stone House)

Placeritas

Willow Creek

STOREY COUNTY

231.

Comstock Lode (Washoe, Virginia City,
Gold Hill, Silver City, Flowery)

WASHOE COUNTY

232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237,
238.
239.
240.

Little Valley

Leadville

Deephole (Granite Range)
Pyramid

Olinghouse (White Horse)
Wedekind (Glendale)

Peavine (Reno, Granite Mountain)
Galena (Washoe Valley)

Jumbo (West Comstock)

WHITE PINE COUNTY

241.

242.
243.

244,

245.
2486.
241.
248.
249.
250.
251,
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.

Cherry Creek (Egan Canyon, Gold
Canyon)

Bald Mountain (Joy, Ruby Mountain)

Tungstonia (Regan, Kern, Pleasant
Valley)

Aurum (Schell Creek, Schellbourne,
Siegel, Queen Springs, Silver Canyon,
Ruby Hill, Muncy Creek, Silver
Mountain)

Granite (Steptoe)

Newark (Strawberry)

Piermont

Duck Creek (Success)

Ely (Robinson, Ruth)

White Pine (Hamilton)

Black Horse

Osceola

Taylor

Ward

Red Hills

Nevada

Sacramento (Sacramento Pass)



